
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3529
ANSWERED ON:12.12.2002
TRAVEL FACILITY TO ARMY JAWANS
BOLLA BULLI RAMAIAH

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether Railways were not from Western Border; and

(b) if able to provide travel facility to army jawans at the time of withdrawal of army units so, the reasons therefor?

Answer
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS ( SHRI BANDARU DATTATRAYA )

(a) : No, Sir.

(b) : Does not arise.
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